## 504251054 03/01/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4297732

ATURE OF CONVEYAN FFECTIVE DATE: CONVEYING PARTY DA		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	CE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA		10/31/2012	
	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
RICHARD S. MCGOWAN	1		09/08/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ſ <b>A</b>		
Name:	ELIZA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	75 SYLVAN STREET		
City:	DANVERS		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01923		
Property Type Patent Number: 9311		Number 1929	
CORRESPONDENCE DA	<b>ATA</b>		
•		)621-3653	
		e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
<b>-</b>		v@russwlaw.com	
		S WEINZIMMER & ASSOCIATES, PC	
Correspondent Name:	614	NASHUA STREET, #53	
Address Line 1:			
-		FORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03055	
Address Line 1:	MIL		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	MIL	FORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03055	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	MIL	FORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03055	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	MIL	FORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03055 ELIZA-001CIP RUSS WEINZIMMER	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard S. McGowan of Lexington, Massachusetts; hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNOR**, is the joint co-owner of invention directed to "<u>Fast and Accurate Extraction of Formants for Speech Recognition Using a Plurality of Complex Filters in Parallel</u>", for which **ASSIGNOR** has United States Letters Patent number 8,311,812, issued on November 13, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Eliza Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation located at 75 Sylvan Street, Danvers, Massachusetts 01923, herein after referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said **ASSIGNOR** does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, and assign all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described, and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said **ASSIGNOR** does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNOR** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNOR** will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** any facts known to said **ASSIGNOR** respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon'by said **ASSIGNEE**, sign all lawful papers deemed by said **ASSIGNEE** as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the **ASSIGNEE**'s expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\_$   $\mathcal{S}^{\pm}_{-}$  day of September, 2015.

2

September & 100

Richard S. M. Howa

PATENT REEL: 041424 FRAME: 0040

**RECORDED: 03/01/2017**